ANADROMOUS WATERS CATALOG/ATLAS

CORRECTION FORM VY\C”/
CORRECTION TO: Atlas X Catalog X
Region: SEA
Map: Skagway B-2
Water Body Number: 11 5—3@- 10200-2915
Describe Change(s): extend arc to furthest point

of cho salmon observations

Change Requested By: Johnson 3/15/2012
Iy W g
Drafted/Digitized By: L,Fl;’uw/ 77/ [ 6717 fV
Date
Revision Code: C-8
Nomination Number: 11-714

**ATTACH THIS FORM TO EXISTING NOMINATION FORM**

(Rev 05/07)



Upper extent of current finger - enters marsh
complex with small feeder streams... Cohos

153 59.38904772 -135.6560167 present... handnet 1 coho - 65 mm Handnet 1 coho - 65 mm
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Figure 1: Chilkoot River Tributary Addition Map
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State of Alaska Nomination Form
Department of Fish and Game Anadromous Waters Catalog
Sportfish Division

/

Region |Southeastern USGS Quad(s) |Skagway B-Z(Northwesq

Anadromous Waters Catalog Number of Waterway [ 7S -33 /0220 — - 29 s l
Name of Waterway r | D USGS Name [_—_] Local Name

Addition D Deletion D Correction D Backup Information

For Office Use

Nomination # H1-714 < ,_/{ C—-ﬁ
A t

Fisheries Scientist

Revision Year: 2017 -
h—— Hahit; pefatio Ma ger
Both > et
77
o 1 - «

FRevision Code: A -2

Revision to: Atlas

Cartographer
OBSERVATION INFORMATION
Species Date(s) Observed Spawning Rearing Present Anadromous
coho salmon 09/27/2011 v v /

IMPORTANT: Provide all supporting documentation that this water body is important for the spawning, rearing or migration of anadromous fish, including:
number of fish and life stages observed; sampling methods, sampling duration and area sampled; copies of field notes; etc. Attach a copy of a map showing
location of mouth and observed upper extent of each species, as well as other information such as: specific stream reaches observed as spawning or rearing
habitat; locations, types, and heights of any barriers; etc.

Comments:

Coordinates (Lat,Long): Upper(59.389048,-135.656017) Lower(59.389064,-135.648384)

A o s O s (A 7 i/

Name of Observer (please print): Tess Quinn
Signature: 146.63.61.200 (Web Nomination) Date: 10/07/2011
Agency:
Address: PO Box 240927 PO Box 240927

Juneau, AK 99801

This certifies that in my best professional judgment and belief the above information is evidence that this waterbody should be
included in or deleted from the Anadromous Waters Catalog.

Signature of Area Biologist: Date: Revision 02/08
Name of Area Biologist (please print):




Stream:

Watershed: Chilkoot Lake

Vi

USGS Quadrangle: Skagway_B-2_NW

MTRS: S15, T29S, R57E

Date Surveyed: September, 2011
Findings: This stream parallels the cataloged Reeve’s Creek in the Chilkoot Lake drainage. It flows
directly into the river just downstream from Reeve’s Creek. The stream has been dammed by
beavers, but that activity has not impeded salmon migration and rearing, as coho were found above
all beaver dams at the upper limit.
Recommendations: Include this stream in the AWC.
Nomination form submitted: Yes.
Nomination Status:

Notes:

Table 1: Chilkoot River Survey Data

Waypoint

lat

long

Notes

Sample
Effort

Sample Result

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

59.38906356

59.38882979
59.38865905

59.38863566

59.388895

59.38899206
59.38891788

59.38892995

59.3890447

59.38929515

59.38937469

59.38907688

-135.6483844

-135.6488482

-135.6491699

-135.6496542

-135.6498252

-135.6503131

-135.651126

-135.6527002

-135.6532264

-135.6546421

-135.6550545

-135.6557605

We've reached confluence of small tributary
and Chilkoot, just down river from Reeves
Creek confluence... Heading back upstream

Small tributary enters on River Right... begin
tracking upstream...

Set trap 2 in small pool just above confluence
with Reeves Creek tributary at 12:30... Trap
Results: no fish caught ):

Setting trap 3 in quiet, deep pool with fallen
cottonwood over top at 12:32 Pm. Trap results:
no Fish Caught

Setting trap 4 just below beaver dam above
trap 1 in associated possible side channel or
tributary - continue up... Trap results: 18 Coho
- 40-60 mm, 1 DV 70 mm... From this WPT
flows INTO Reeves creek, therefore it is actually
an independent tributary network...

Tracking up possible side channel or tributary
to Reeves Creek.

Setting trap in muddy tributary/channel: set at
12:46... Results: 32 Coho - 35-70 mm, 3 DV: 45-
70 mm

Setting trap 5 just below large beaver dam:
Coho visible - at 12:55 PM... Trap results: 78
Coho - 35-70 mm, 3 DV - 40-65 mm

Setting trap 6 on River Right side of long,
narrow beaver pond in shallow section with
lots of delightful woody debris: Continue
upstream. Trap results: No Fish..

Another beaver dam obstructs and collects
water for the scheming beavers... Time in:
13:10... Setting trap 7 just above dam...
Results: No Fish Caught

Arrived at future bridge site which happens to
cross our current pond/tributary... continue
upstream toward potential polygon.

Small fork enters on River right - fed from
marsh... tracking up.

Minnow
Trap

Minnow
Trap

Minnow
Trap

Minnow
Trap

Minnow

Trap

Minnow
Trap

Minnow
Trap

No Fish Caught

No Fish Caught

18 Coho - 40-60
mm, 1DV -70
mm

32 Coho - 35-70
mm, 3 DV - 45-70
mm

78 Coho - 35-70
mm, 3 DV - 40-65
mm

No Fish Caught

No Fish Caught
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